

2023–2024 Summer Camp/Break Days Health Form

Camper's Name:(Last)		(First) (M.I		
Gender: Age		/ Grade (upcoming year):		
egal Guardian:		Email		
\ddress:	City	State:ZIP:		
lome Phone:	Work Phone:	Cell Phone:		
YES, this person is aut	thorized to make changes to the information	on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c	amp.	
.egal Guardian:		Email		
\ddress:	City	State: ZIP:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	State: ZIP: Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c		
lome Phone:	Work Phone: thorized to make changes to the information	Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c		
lome Phone:	Work Phone: thorized to make changes to the information Medical Info	Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c rmation	amp.	
łome Phone:	Work Phone:	Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c rmation Office Phone:	amp.	
łome Phone:	Work Phone: thorized to make changes to the information Medical Info Policy Number:	Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c rmation Office Phone: Policy Holder:	:amp.	
lome Phone: <i>YES, this person is au</i> amily Physician: nsurance Carrier:	Work Phone: thorized to make changes to the information Medical Info Policy Number: d have: Yes No	Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c rmation Office Phone: Policy Holder:	:amp.	
Home Phone: <i>YES, this person is aut</i> Family Physician: nsurance Carrier: Does your chile	Work Phone: thorized to make changes to the information Medical Info Policy Number: d have: Yes No Any	Cell Phone: on on this form, and pick up this child from Break Days or c rmation Office Phone: Policy Holder: Does your child have: Yes No	:amp.	

This health form is valid from June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024. If there are any changes to this information, please contact the Bloomington Parks and Recreation Department office at 812-349-3700.

## **Reasonable Accommodations\***

Does your child require an accommodation due to health, physical, social, cognitive, and/or behavioral needs?

**NO** If yes, you will be contacted by the inclusive recreation coordinator.

**VES** 

\*We require at least two weeks' notification for accommodation requests. In some cases reasonable accommodation may take longer.

<b>Emergency Contacts</b> Please list people who may be contacted in an emergency. We will attempt to contact one of these people (in the order listed) if we are unable to contact a legal guardian.					
Name:	Home Phone:	_Work Phone:	_Cell Phone:		
Name:	Home Phone:	_Work Phone:	_Cell Phone:		
Name:	Home Phone:	_Work Phone:	_Cell Phone:		
Name:	Home Phone:	_Work Phone:	_Cell Phone:		

## Authorized Pickup

Please list the people, other than yourself or other legal guardians who already have authorization, who are allowed to pick up your child from Break Days or Summer Camp. Anyone NOT on list will not be permitted to pick up your child.

Name:	Name:
Name:	Name:
Name:	Name:
Name:	Name:

## Waiver Statement - must be signed to participate

I understand that this waiver is valid from June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024.

I understand that my child may be photographed or videotaped during his/her participation in this activity, and consent to the reproduction of such photos or videos electronically, in print, and in social media for advertising and publicity purposes.

I give permission for my child to attend all field trips as part of Break Days and Kid City Summer Camp programs.

The undersigned is the parent or legal guardian of the program participant. The undersigned hereby states that s/he understands the activities that will take place in this program, and that the program participant is physically and mentally able to participate in this program. The undersigned recognizes, as with any activity, there is risk of injury. In the event that the program participant sustains an injury in the course of the program, and the Bloomington Parks and Recreation Department is unable to contact the appropriate person(s) to obtain consent for treatment, the Department and/or its employees or volunteers are authorized to take reasonable steps to obtain appropriate medical treatment. The program participant and/or his/her parent or legal guardian shall be responsible for the cost of such treatment. The undersigned now releases the City of Bloomington, the Bloomington Parks and Recreation Department, its employees, agents, and assigns, from any claims including, but not limited to, personal injuries or damage to property caused by or having any relation to this activity. It is understood that the release applies to any present or future injuries and that it binds the undersigned, undersigned's spouse, heirs, executors and administrators.

## Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronavirus/COVID-19

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is highly contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. Bloomington Parks and Recreation Department has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, the Department cannot guarantee that you, the program participant, or your household members will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, attending the program could increase the risk of you, the program participant, or your household members of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I, the program participant, or other members of our household may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 as a result of the program participant attending the program and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I also acknowledge and understand that all of the risks of COVID-19 are not known. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at the program may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of the program participant, myself, and others, including, but not limited to, Bloomington Parks and Recreations employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks, known and unknown, and accept sole responsibility for any injury or loss to the program participant, myself, and other members of my household. On my behalf, and on behalf of the program participant, I hereby waive, release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless, indemnify, and not sue Bloomington Parks and Recreations Department, its employees, agents, officers, directors, affiliates, members, volunteers, and representatives (collectively, "Releasees"), of and from any and all claims, liabilities, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the Releasees, whether such claim arises before, during, or after participation in any Parks and Recreation program.

I have read and understand all of the foregoing terms. I agree with its terms and sign it voluntarily.

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Date

Name of Parent/Guardian

Name of Child